

**FOI 0463/2024 Response**

**Request**

For the most recent month available (December 2023) please provide your usage in terms of financial spend of agency staff for the job types below. Where the information is available, indicate the percentages 'on-framework' and 'off-framework'.

The job types are:

1. Nursing
2. HCAs
3. Pharmacists
4. Pharmacy Technicians

**Response**

The job types are:

1. Nursing: Please see the table below
2. HCAs: Please see the table below
3. Pharmacists: NIL spend for Dec 2023
4. Pharmacy Technicians: Please see the table below

Please note that we do not use off framework agencies.

Agency Type	Dec-23
Agency Nursing : Unqualified (HCA)	- 6,883.13
Agency Nursing Qualified (Nurse)	131,566.24
Agency Prof & Tech (Pharmacy Technicians)	11,640.09
<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>143,206.33</b>